TruGroove wall
Ledalite-TruGroove-Wall-SpecSheet-en 06/25 page 1 of 10
Linear
TruGroove
Wall
TruGroove wall, suspended, & surface is driving performance beyond the edge.
Innovative optics deliver exceptional uniformity and wide row spacing from
a 3" aperture continuous line of light. An extended family and refined design are

All trademarks are owned by Signify Holding or their respective owners.
Footnotes from page 1 ordering guide
1. Nominal values within a range. Not all lumen packages are available with all
configurations. Consult photometry data for CRI, color temp, lumens &
distribution of chosen configuration.
2. Not all wiring types are available with all configurations. Consult Ledalite for a
complete list of available options.
3. 347V not available with Battery Pack, GTD, DALI, Lutron EcoSystem or Sensor
Ready drivers or Interact Pro options.  Battery packs available in modules >
4ft (lumen package limits may apply, check with Ledalite).
4. Interact Pro & Interact Office Wired (PoE) options require separate controls
hardware by Signify.
5. Please enquire about options for Tunable White with DALI (DT6 or DT8), 0-10V,
Lutron T Series or DMX or Interact Office Wired PoE control (extended lead
times may apply).
6. Auxiliary Wiring not available with Interact Pro or Interact Office Wired (PoE)
luminaires. Aux sections are wired to one fixture end only.
7. Available in continuous run lengths in increments of 2ft.  Please enquire about
options for smaller increments.
8. Please enquire about options for corners and intersections (extended lead
times may apply).
9. Sensors are only available in white, but can be combined with any luminaire
finish.
10.  Luminaires are pre-wired to both ends with quick wire connectors at one
end for standard circuit & battery pack trigger wire (if applicable).  Each
circuit has its own neutral conductor.  All circuits are clearly labelled at each
end.
11. Thru Wire options can provide either one additional set of (4) power and
dimming wires (Black/White/Purple/Grey or Pink) or one additional battery
pack trigger wire (Orange) through a selected module, please consult
factory for other Thru Wire options.
12.  Other options not shown here may also be possible via a custom request.
Extended lead times and minimum order quantities may apply, please consult
factory.
13.  UL924 listed sensor bypass relay is factory installed between driver & sensor.
Must be ordered in same module as integral sensing option. Must be installed
in conjunction with a UL1008 device.
14. Must order IRT9015 Interact commissioning remote with each system order.
15.  For PoE, the CAT5/CAT6 cable to be provided by others.
Note: Due to continuing product improvements, Ledalite reserves the right to
     change the specifications without notice.